Computer No. 125052
F.No MsDP-13/60/2020-MsDP-MOMA
Government of India
Ministry of Minority Affairs

11™ Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan
C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road
New Delhi-110003
Dated: 21 .03.2022
To
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Minority Affairs,
Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan,
New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid of 2nd installment under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Jan
Vikas Karyakram for Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) to Government of Uttarakhand for the year
2020-21 during 2021-22.

Sir,

In continuation to this Ministry’s sanction letter of even number —MsDP-13/60/2020-MsDP-
MoMA, Dated 30.09.2020, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of Rs.
39,88,800/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only) as
2" installment to the Govt. of Uttarakhand for implementing the scheme “Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas
Karyakram (erstwhile MsDP ) for Minority Concentration Areas” in State Uttarakhand for the year 2021-
22 as per the details enclosed at Annexure -I. The non-recurring grant may be released to the Govt. of
Uttarakhand through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

2. The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of 50% of State share for the project
mentioned at Annexure-I is released to the implementing agency along with Central share.

3. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.69, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head- “3601”
Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub Major Head), 101 -General-
(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities) -other grants
(Minor Head), 64—Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram for minorities, 64.00.35 Grant for creation of
capital assets the year 2021-22.

4. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations having a
substantial minority population will be/has been selected for the projects mentioned at Annexure-I and
also that duplication will not take place.

S A copy of the Utilization certificate of 1¥installment is enclosed. Further it is certified that no UC
is pending for this project.

6. Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms and
conditioned at Annexure-II.

7. Utilization Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format within
12 months of the closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 12.5 of the guideline
of Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakaram (erstwhile MsDP ), (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii)
Utilization Certificate (UCs), (iii) Report regarding release of the State share in case of innovative

projects and (iv) Photographs of the Asset so far created will also be furnished.
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8. The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per Template
enclosed at Annexure-111 is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent display would
be installed.

9. This is to certify that the present sanction/ expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of
December, 2021 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the
3rd quarter of the financial year 2021-22.

10. Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies immediately upon
receipt of the same from Govt. of India and as per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance;
parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.

11. This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD Note No 150 dated 17.03.2022 of Itis noted at S.
No. 131 in the Grant-in-aid Register.

Y ours,faithfully,

=i
(Ravi Chandra)

Under-Secretary to Government g‘_@mpr A
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Govt. of India, New Delhi

1. The Accountant General, Govt. of Uttarakhand

2. Manager Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur

3. Commissioner & Secretary, District Council & Minority Affairs, Govt. of Uttarakhand
4. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Uttarakhand

5. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.

6. DC/DM of the concerned Districts.

7. Sanction folder.

8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell for uploading on Ministry's website.

b
(Ravi Chandra)
Under-Secretary to Government of India
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Annexure-I

Projects approved for Udhamsingh Nagar District, during29th EC meeting held on
21.09.2020. Sanction order released on 30.09.2020 .

Rs. in lakh
S.|Districtl| MCA |Proje| Name of Sh [No.| Unit |Centr|State| Total| 1st 2 "' Install | Remark
N ct | Scheme |aring| of | cost | al [shar| cost [Installm| ment to be S
o. Type ratio |uni share| e ent Released
ts already
released

1 [Uddha [Bajpur [ACR |Constructio[90:10 {1 |19.17 [17.25 |1.92 [19.17 |8.63 UC Pending
m nof 3 ACR
Singh in Govt.
Nagar upper
Primary
School
Kela
Banwari
UDISE-
051207032
01

2 [Uddha [Bajpur |ACR [Constructio[90:10 |1  [12.78 |11.50 [1.28 |12.78 |5.75 873
m nof 2
Singh ACRs in
Nagar Govt.
Primary
School
Ittwa
UDISE-
051207027
01

3 |[Uddha [Gadarpu]ACR |Constructio|90:10 {1  [19.17 [17.25 [1.92 [19.17 |8.63 8.62
m r nof 3
Singh ACRs in
Nagar Govt.

Primary
School
Rajpura
No. 2
UDISE-
051201003
02

4 (Uddha [Kashipu |ACR |Constructio[90:10 |1  |358.1322.3 [35.82/358.1 [161.17 [UC Pending
m r n of 6 4 6
Singh Additional
Nagar Rooms in
Govt.
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University
Kashipur

Uddha |Kashipu |[ACR |Constructio[90:10 55.5 [49.95 [5.55 [55.50 [24.98 19.768 State has
m r n of 3 requested
Singh ACRs in (Page no.
Nagar Govt Inter 86/corr)
College Rs. 19.78
Barkhedi instead
UDISE- of Rs.
051205022 24.98 as
02 construct
ion cost
reduces
Rs. 55.50
lakh to
Rs. 49.72
lakh (UC
at page
no.

88/corr.)

—

Uddha [Jaspur |ACR |Constructio|90:10 |1 [12.78|11.50 (1.28 |12.78 [5.75 5.75
m n of 2
Singh ACRs in
Nagar Govt.
Primary
School
Lalpur
UDISE-
051203055
01

Uddha [Sitargan |ACR [Constructio]90:10 {1  [510.2 }459.1 |51.02(510.2 [229.59 |UC Pending
m j n of ACR 1 9 1
Singh and Mini
Nagar Auditorium
in Govt.
University
Sitarganj

Dehrad [Vikasna |ACR-|Constructio]90:10 {1  [55.5 }49.95 |5.55 |55.50 [24.98  |Already
un gar Blockin of ACR released on
Block(3 13.12.2021
ACRSs) in
Govt. Inter
College
Bhimawala

UDISE-
050503013
02

Uddha [Rudrpur JACR-|{Constructio|90:10 {1  [1436.|1293. |143.6|1436. |646.51 |UC Pending
m Block|n of 68 (01 7 68
Singh Commerce
Nagar Block in
Govt.
University
Rudrpur
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Dehrad
un

Vikasna
gar

Healt
h

Constructio
n of
Upjila/San
yukt
Chiktsalya
Vikasnagar
(Dakpathar

)

90:10

1286.

1158.
03

128.6

1286.
70

579.02

UC Pending

11

Haridw
ar

Narsen

Healt

Constructio
n of 30
Bedded
Clinic in
Communit
y Health
Center
Landore

90:10

634.4

571.0

63.45

634.4

285.51

UC Pending

12

Haridw
ar

Bhadarb
ad

Healt
h

Constructio
n of 30
Bedded
Clinic in
Communit
y Health
Center
Bhadarbad

90:10

634.4

571.0

63.45

634.4

285.51

UC Pending

13

Haridw
ar

Roorki

Healt
h

Constructio
n of
Primary
Health
Center
Building in
Piran
Kaliyar

90:10

169.8

152.8

16.99

169.8

76.43

UC Pending

4684.
88

520.
57

5205.
44

2342.46

39.888
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