## Computer No. 125052 F.No MsDP-13/60/2020-MsDP-MOMA Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road New Delhi-110003 Dated: 21.03.2022

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Pt. Deendayal Antyodya Bhavan, New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid of 2nd installment under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram for Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) to Government of Uttarakhand for the year 2020-21 during 2021-22.

Sir,

In continuation to this Ministry's sanction letter of even number –MsDP-13/60/2020-MsDP-MoMA, Dated 30.09.2020, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of Rs. **39,88,800/-** (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only) as 2<sup>nd</sup> installment to the Govt. of Uttarakhand for implementing the scheme "Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (erstwhile MsDP) for Minority Concentration Areas" in State Uttarakhand for the year 2021-22 as per the details enclosed at Annexure -I. The non-recurring grant may be released to the Govt. of Uttarakhand through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

- 2. The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of 50% of State share for the project mentioned at Annexure-I is released to the implementing agency along with Central share.
- 3. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.69, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head- "3601" Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub Major Head), 101 -General-(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities) -other grants (Minor Head), 64–Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram for minorities, 64.00.35 Grant for creation of capital assets the year 2021-22.
- 4. The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations having a substantial minority population will be/has been selected for the projects mentioned at Annexure-I and also that duplication will not take place.
- 5. A copy of the Utilization certificate of 1<sup>st</sup>installment is enclosed. Further it is certified that no UC is pending for this project.
- 6. Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms and conditioned at Annexure-II.
- 7. Utilization Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 12.5 of the guideline of Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakaram (erstwhile MsDP), (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificate (UCs), (iii) Report regarding release of the State share in case of innovative projects and (iv) Photographs of the Asset so far created will also be furnished.

वि चन्द्र प्रिक्य CHANDRA अवर राधिव / Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मन्नालय Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली Goyt, of India, New Delhi

- The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per Template enclosed at Annexure-III is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent display would be installed.
- This is to certify that the present sanction/ expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of December, 2021 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the 3rd quarter of the financial year 2021-22.
- 10. Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies immediately upon receipt of the same from Govt. of India and as per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance; parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.
- 11. This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD Note No 150 dated 17.03.2022 of It is noted at S. No. 131 in the Grant-in-aid Register.

Yours faithfully,

(Ravi Chandra)

Under-Secretary to Government of India DRA

Tel: 071-24302534 अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालग Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली Govt. of India, New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Govt. of Uttarakhand
- 2. Manager Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur
- Commissioner & Secretary, District Council & Minority Affairs, Govt. of Uttarakhand
- Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Uttarakhand
- 5. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.
- DC/DM of the concerned Districts.
- Sanction folder.
- MoMA-NIC Computer Cell for uploading on Ministry's website.

(Ravi Chandra)

Under-Secretary to Government of India

Tel:011-24302534A अवर सचिव / Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली

Govt. of India, New Delhi

Projects approved for Udhamsingh Nagar District, during 29th EC meeting held on 21.09.2020. Sanction order released on 30.09.2020.

Rs. in lakh

_													s. in lakh
S.	District	MCA		Name of				Centr				2 nd Install	Remark
N			ct	Scheme	aring		cost	al	shar	cost			S
0.			Type		ratio	uni		share	e		ent	Released	
						ts	-				already		
											released		
1		Bajpur		Constructio		1	19.17	17.25	1.92	19.17	8.63	UC Pending	
	m C:l			n of 3 ACR			-						
	Singh			in Govt.								. ·	
	Nagar	. = 5		upper Primary									
				School									
				Kela									
				Banwari									
				UDISE-				-40					
	- 13			051207032									
				01									
2	Uddha	Bajpur		Constructio	90:10	1	12.78	11.50	1.28	12.78	5.75	5.75	
	m			n of 2									
	Singh			ACRs in									
	Nagar			Govt. Primary									
				School						1.3-4			
				Ittwa									
				UDISE-									
				051207027			100						
				01									
3	Uddha	Gadarpu	ACR	Constructio	90:10	1	19.17	17.25	1.92	19.17	8.63	8.62	
	m	r		n of 3									
	Singh			ACRs in						6-48			
	Nagar			Govt.									(*) - L
				Primary									
				School									
				Rajpura									
				No. 2									
				UDISE-									
1.8				051201003									
									F				
1	Uddha	Voolsing	A CD	02	00.10	1	250 1	322.3	35.82	250 1	161.17	LIC Dendin -	
4		rasnipu		Construction of	90:10	1	6	322.3	33.82	538.I	101.17	UC Pending	
	m Singh	1		Additional			U	7		U			
	Nagar			Rooms in									
				Govt.									3



			×	University Kashipur									
5	Uddha m Singh Nagar	Kashipu r	ACR	Construction of 3 ACRs in Govt Inter College Barkhedi UDISE- 051205022 02	90:10	1	55.5	49.95	5.55	55.50	24.98	19.768	State has requested (Page no. 86/corr) Rs. 19.78 instead of Rs. 24.98 as construct ion cost reduces Rs. 55.50 lakh to Rs. 49.72 lakh (UC at page no. 88/corr)
6	Uddha m Singh Nagar	Jaspur	ACR	Construction of 2 ACRs in Govt. Primary School Lalpur UDISE- 051203055	90:10	1	12.78	11.50	1.28	12.78	5.75	5.75	88/corr.)
7	Uddha m Singh Nagar	Sitargan j	ACR	Construction of ACR and Mini Auditorium in Govt. University Sitarganj		1	510.2 1	459.1 9	51.02	510.2	229.59	UC Pending	
8	Dehrad un	Vikasna gar		Construction of ACR Block(3 ACRs) in Govt. Inter College Bhimawala UDISE- 050503013		1	55.5	49.95	5.55	55.50	24.98	Already released on 13.12.2021	
9	Uddha m Singh Nagar	Rudrpur	ACR- Block	Constructio	90:10	1		1293. 01		1436. 68	646.51	UC Pending	

रवि चन्द्र / RAVICHANDRA अवर सचिव / Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली Govt. of India, New Delhi

10			Healt h	Construction of Upjila/San yukt Chiktsalya Vikasnagar (Dakpathar )	90:10	1				1286. 70	579.02	UC Pending	
11	Haridw ar	Narsen		Construction of 30 Bedded Clinic in Communit y Health Center Landore	90:10	1	634.4 7	571.0 2	63.45	634.4 7	285.51	UC Pending	
100		Bhadarb ad		Construction of 30 Bedded Clinic in Communit y Health Center Bhadarbad	90:10	1	634.4 7	571.0 2	63.45	634.4 7	285.51	UC Pending	
13	Haridw ar	Roorki		Constructio n of Primary Health Center Building in Piran Kaliyar	90:10	1	169.8 5	152.8 7	16.99	169.8 5	76.43	UC Pending	
								4684. 88	<b>520.</b> 57	5205. 44	2342.46	39.888	

रवि चन्द्र / RAVI-CHANDRA अवर सचिव / Under Secretary अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली Govt. of India, New Delhi